বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

Bangladesh Power Development Board

Director (Purchase) Bangladesh Power Dev. Board Wapda Building, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000

"বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন"

Memo No. PD/CZPDP/BPDB/Pkg-19/Pur-173/2012-13/1954

Dated: 10/01/2013

Invitation for Bids

Loan No: BD-P 59 Bid No: PD/CZPDP/BPDB/Pkg-19

- The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has received an ODA Loan from Japan International Cooperation Agency (hereinafter referred to as the JICA), in the amount of 9,715 million Japanese Yen toward the cost of Central Zone Power Distribution Project, Mymensingh, BPDB, Loan Agreement No. BD-P 59 signed on March 01, 2009, and intends to apply a portion of the proceeds of the loan to payments under the contract for Procurement of Insulator with fittings (the "Goods"). Disbursement of an ODA Loan by JICA will be subject, in all respects, to the terms and conditions of the Loan Agreement, including the disbursement procedures and the "Guidelines for Procurement under JICA ODA Loans". No party other than Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh shall derive any rights from the Loan Agreement or have any claim to loan proceeds. The above Loan Agreement will cover only a part of the project cost. As for the remaining portion, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh will take appropriate measures for finance.
- JICA requires that bidders and contractors, as well as the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, under contracts funded with JICA ODA Loans and other Japanese ODA, observe the highest standard of ethics during the procurement and execution of such contracts. In pursuance of this policy, JICA;
 - (a) will reject a proposal for award if it determines that the bidder recommended for award has engaged in corrupt or fraudulent practices in competing for the contract in question;
 - (b) will recognize a contractor as ineligible, for a period determined by JICA, to be awarded a contract funded with JICA ODA Loans if it at any times determines that the contractor has engaged in corrupt or fraudulent practices in competing for, or in executing, another contract funded with JICA ODA Loans or other Japanese ODA.
- The Bangladesh Power Development Board, hereinafter "the Purchaser", now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders from eligible source countries for the supply of the goods for the purpose of the project.
 - Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information on the bid form and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Project Director,
 - Central Zone Power Distribution Project, Bangladesh Power Development Board, Biddyut Bhaban, 12th Floor, 1 No. Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh
 - Fax: +880 2 951 3166, Phone: +880 2 955 1433.
 - A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by any interested eligible bidder on the submission of a written application to the above address and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Tk. 5,000.00 (BDT five thousand) or US\$ 60.00 (US Dollar sixty only) in the form of Pay Order/Demand Draft in favour of the Project Director, Central Zone Power Distribution Project Bangladesh Power Development Board from Jan-07, 2013 to Feb-24, 2013.
- The estimated date of award is 30-05-2013 subject to the approval of RDPP. The signing of the contract will depend on approval of the RDPP.
- All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of Taka 2,450,000.00 (Taka two million four hundred fifty thousand) or US\$ 30,000.00 (US\$ thirty thousand) and must be delivered in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders on or before 11.00am on 25 Feb, 2013 and will be publicly opened immediately thereafter.
 - The Bangladesh Power Development Board will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of bids.
 - BPDB reserves the right to accept or reject all the bids without assigning any cause. Director

Biddyut/Jana-775(4)/13/1/13 GD-185

Directorate of Purchase Bangladesh Power Development Board Dhaka, Bangladesh



বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

Bangladesh Power Development Board Director (Purchase)

Bangladesh Power Dev. Board Wapda Building, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000 "বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন"

Dated: 10/01/2013 Memo No. PD/CZPDP/BPDB/Pkg-14/Pur-175/2012-13/1956

Invitation for Bids

Loan No: BD-P 59

Bid No: PD/CZBDP/BPDB/Pkg-14

- The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has received an ODA Loan from Japan International Cooperation Agency (hereinafter referred to as the JICA), in the amount of 9,715 million Japanese Yen toward the cost of Central Zone Power Distribution Project, Mymensingh, BPDB, Loan Agreement No. BD-P 59 signed on March 01, 2009, and intends to apply a portion of the proceeds of the loan to payments under the contract for Procurement of 33kv Circuit Breaker, GIS, CRP and associated equipment (the "Goods"). Disbursement of an ODA Loan by JICA will be subject, in all respects, to the terms and conditions of the Loan Agreement, including the disbursement procedures and the "Guidelines for Procurement under JICA ODA Loans". No party other than Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh shall derive any rights from the Loan Agreement or have any claim to loan proceeds. The above Loan Agreement will cover only a part of the project cost. As for the remaining portion, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh will take appropriate
- measures for finance. JICA requires that bidders and contractors, as well as the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, under contracts funded with JICA ODA Loans and other Japanese ODA, observe the highest standard of ethics during the procurement and execution of such contracts. In pursuance of this policy, JICA;
 - (a) will reject a proposal for award if it determines that the bidder recommended for award has engaged in corrupt or fraudulent practices in competing for the contract in question;
 - will recognize a contractor as ineligible, for a period determined by JICA, to be awarded a contract funded with JICA ODA Loans if it at any times determines that the contractor has engaged in corrupt or fraudulent practices in competing for, or in executing, another contract funded with JICA ODA Loans or other Japanese ODA. The Bangladesh Power Development Board, hereinafter "the Purchaser", now invites sealed
- bids from eligible bidders from eligible source countries for the supply of the goods for the purpose of the project.
- Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information on the bid from and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Project Director,

Central Zone Power Distribution Project,

Biddyut/Jana-776(4)/13/1/13

GD-184

Bangladesh Power Development Board, Biddyut Bhaban, 12th Floor, 1 No. Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh

Fax: +880 2 951 3166, Phone: +880 2 955 1433.

- A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by any interested eligible bidder on the submission of a written application to the above address and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of Tk. 10,000.00 (BDT ten thousand) or US\$ 125.00 (US Dollar one hundred twenty-five) in the form of Pay Order/Demand Draft in favour of the Project Director, Central Zone Power Distribution Project, Bangladesh Power Development Board from Jan-13,
- 2013 to Mar-03, 2013. The estimated date of award is 30-05-2013 subject to the approval of RDPP.
- The signing of the contract will depend on approval of the RDPP.
- All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of Taka 4,700,000.00 (Taka four million seven hundred thousand) or US\$ 57,000.00 (US\$ fifty seven thousand) and must be delivered in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders on or before 11.00am on Mar-04, 2013 and will be publicly opened immediately thereafter.

The Bangladesh Power Development Board will not be responsible for any costs or expenses

- incurred by bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of bids. BPDB reserves the right to accept or reject all the bids without assigning any cause.
- Director

Directorate of Purchase Bangladesh Power Development Board Dhaka, Bangladesh

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

জেল সুপারের কার্যালয়, নওগাঁ জেলা কারাগার, নওগাঁ তারিখ: ৮/১/১৩ স্মারক নং-৪৪.০৭.৬৪০০.১২৯.০৪.০০৮.১৩-১০১

- মন্ত্রণালয় এজেন্সি/সংস্থা কারা অধিদপ্তর, ঢাকা
- নওগাঁ জেলা কারাগার, নওগা। সংগ্রহকারী সত্তা দরপত্রের নাম
- নওগাঁ জেলা কারাগারের ০১/৪/২০১৩ হতে ৩০/৯/২০১৩খ্রি: তারিখ পর্যন্ত সময়ের বিভিন্ন ঠিকাদার/ব্যবসায়ী নিয়োগের বিজ্ঞপ্তি। দরপত্রের বিজ্ঞপ্তির বরাত
- ও তারিখ 88.09.5300.050.08.003.30-65(35), তাং- ০৫/০১/২০১৩খ্রি:।
- উন্মক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি। দরপত্র আহবান প্রকৃতি **७िएव-०**ऽ/२०ऽ७।
- দরপত্র সিডিউলে উল্লেখিত শর্তাবলী যোগ্যতা কারা উপ-মহাপরিদর্শক, ঢাকা বিভাগ, সদর
- দপ্তর, ঢাকা এবং জেল সুপারের কার্যালয়, নওগাঁ জেলা কারাগার, নওগাঁ। ০৫/২/২০১৩খ্রি: তারিখ বেলা ২.৩০ ঘটিকা বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও
- জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, নওগাঁ, প্রধান ফটক, নওগাঁ জেলা কারাগার, নওগাঁ ও সদর
- মডেল থানা কার্যালয়, নওগা। ০৬/০২/২০১৩খ্রি: তারিখ সকাল ৯.০০ ঘটিকা 121 হতে ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত। ০৬/০২/২০১৩খ্রি: তারিখ বেলা ১২.৩০

ঘটিকা। জেল সুপারের কার্যালয়, জেলা

- কারাগার, নওগা। ০৬/০২/২০১৩খ্রি: তারিখ বেলা ১.৩০ ঘটিকা সুপারের কার্যালয়, জেলা কারাগার, অনুষ্ঠানের সময় নওগাঁ
- ৭৫০/- (সাতশত পঞ্চাশ) ঢাকা মাত্র। প্রস্তাবিত মোট মূল্যের উপর ৩% হারে বা নিরাপত্তা 195 কারা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক নির্ধারিত। নওগাঁ জেলা কারাগারের ০১/৪/২০১৩ হতে কার্যাদেশের সময় সীমা 196
- ৩০/৯/২০১৩খ্রি: তারিখ পর্যন্ত সময়ের বিভিন্ন প্রকার ডাল সরবরাহের দরপত্র। দরপত্রের সিডিউলে উল্লেখিত শর্তানুযায়ী। দরপত্রের সাথে যে সকল
- কাগজপত্রাদি করতে হবে কারা মহাপরিদর্শক, বাংলাদেশ, ঢাকা।
- কর্তৃপক্ষ জেল সুপার, নওগা জেলা কারাগার, নওগা। দরপত্র
- নির্ধারিত সময়ের পর কোন দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয় করা হবে না এবং দরপত্র
- কারা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক সরবরাহকৃত দরপত্র সিডিউলেই দর অংকে ও কথায় উল্লেখ করতে হবে। কাটাকাটি ও ঘষামাজা কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণযোগ্য হবে না।
- যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা কর্তৃপক্ষ সংরক্ষণ করেন এবং এর জন্য কোন কারণ দর্শাতে কর্তৃপক্ষ বাধ্য নহে।
- বিস্তারিত জানার জন্য অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর দপুরে যোগাযোগ করা যেতে পারে। মো: আনোয়ারুজ্জামান

নওগাঁ জেলা কারাগার, নওগাঁ জিডি-২০০ ফোন নং- ০৭৪১-৬৩২১৬

বাংলাদেশ গ্যাস ফিল্ডস্ কোম্পানি লিমিটেড (পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানি)



কৰ্তৃপক্ষ

বিরাসার, ব্রাহ্মণবাড়িয়া-৩৪০০ গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ। এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িতু পালন করুন

বিদ্যুৎ ও জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস গৃহস্থালীতে

বিকল্প জালানি

১ (এক)টি মাইক্রোবাস ভাড়ায়

সরবরাহের পুন: দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

দরপত্র নং: বিজিএফসিএল/ফাস্ট ট্র্যাক (যানবাহন)/০০৪ (আর)

21	মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ	3	বিদ্যুৎ, জ্বালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়/জ্বালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ বিভাগ।		
২ ۱	সংস্থা	*	বাংলাদেশ গ্যাস ফিল্ডস্ কোম্পানি লিমিটেড (পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানি)।		
91	সংগ্রহকারী সন্তার নাম	:	অগমেন্টেশন অব গ্যাস প্রোডাকশন আন্ডার ফাস্ট ট্র্যাক প্রোগ্রাম প্রকল্প- বিজিএফসিএল অংশ।		
8	দরপত্র আহ্বানের বিষয়):	১ (এক)টি মাইক্রোবাস ভাড়া।		
@ I	দরপত্র আহবানের সূত্র নং ও তারিখ				
७।	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	£	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।		
91	বাজেট ও অর্থের উৎস	:	জিওবি।		
bl	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের তারিখ ও সময়		২১-০১-২০১৩ হতে ০৩-০২-২০১৩ তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন দিনে সকাল ১০:০০ ঘটিকা হতে দুপুর ১৪:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।		
ا ھ	দরপত্র গ্রহণের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়	*	০৪-০২-২০১৩ তারিখ দুপুর ১২:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।		
701	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ	1	০৪-০২-২০১৩ তারিখ দুপুর ১২:৩০		

58	তারিখ ও সময়		ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।
201	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	:	০৪-০২-২০১৩ তারিখ দুপুর ১২:৩০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।
77 1	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের স্থান		বিজিএফসিএল লিয়াজোঁ অফিস, পেট্রোবাংলা, পেট্রোসেন্টার (১৫তম তলা), ৩, কাওরান বাজার বা/এ, ঢাকা-১২১৫।
১ २ ।	দরপত্র গ্রহণের স্থান	:	বিজিএফসিএল লিয়াজোঁ অফিস, পেট্রোবাংলা, পেট্রোসেন্টার (১৫তম তলা), ৩, কাওরান বাজার বা/ এ, ঢাকা-১২১৫।
201	দরপত্র খোলার স্থান	•	বিজিএফসিএল লিয়াজোঁ অফিস, পেট্রোবাংলা, পেট্রোসেন্টার (১৫তম তলা), ৩ কাওরান বাজার বা/এ, ঢাকা-১২১৫।
78	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা		চালকসহ ২০০৩ইং সালের বা তৎপরবর্তী মডেলের ৮ (আট) আসন

			তৎপরবর্তী মডেলের ৮ (আট) আসন বিশিষ্ট একটি মাইক্রোবাস ভাড়া প্রদানে আগ্রহী প্রকৃত মালিক (মালিক না হলে মালিকের সম্মতিসহ)/প্রতিষ্ঠান/ সরবরাহকারী।
761	দরপত্র তফসিলের মূল্য	3	নগদ ২০০/- (দুইশত মাত্র) টাকা

#1.75U.V	311 13 13 13 13 13 13 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14		প্রতি সেট (অফেরতযোগ্য)।
३७।	দরপত্র জামানত	•	৪০,০০০/- (চল্লিশ হাজার মাত্র) টাকা।

	14 14 9010	\$\$T	টাকা।
741	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার নাম		আহমদ হোসেন।

আহবানকারী

কর্মকর্তার পদবী

বিশেষ নির্দেশনা

১০১.০৮.০৩.০০৯/১২/৩২(এফটিপি)

201

জিডি-১৮৯

ı	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর ঠিকানা ও টেলিফোন নম্বর	:	অগমেন্টেশন অব গ্যাস প্রোডাকশন আভার ফাস্ট ট্র্যাক প্রোগ্রাম প্রকল্প- বিজিএফসিএল অংশ, বিজিএফসিএল, তিতাস গ্যাস ফিল্ড, লোকেশন-এ, ব্রাহ্মণবাড়িয়া-৩৪০০। টেলিফোন নং- (০৮৫১) ৫৮৩৯৯,	

1.0		Acquiring the control of the control
	4	(ক) কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানে
		ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ ব
		বাতিল এবং সেবার পরিমাণ
		বাড়ানো/কমানোর ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ
		করে।
		(খ) অনিবার্য কারণবশত: নির্ধারিত
		তারিখ ও সময়ে দরপত্র দাখিল/ গ্রহণ
		ं अपना प्राप्त मा करन अनुवाही अधि

প্রোগ্রাম)-বিজিএফসিএল অংশ

৫৭৭৫৮, ৫৭৭৫৯ এব্র: ২০৩।

কার্যদিবসে একই স্থান ও সময়ে

দরপত্র দাখিল/ গ্রহণ ও খোলা হবে।

প্রকল্প পরিচালক

ফাস্ট ট্র্যাক প্রোগ্রাম-বিজিএফসিএল অংশ GD-167 Bangladesh Film Development Corporation

Tejgaon, Dhaka

Date: 14.01.2013

Ref: 15.060.014.17.02.028.2012/5508(1) **Corrigendum Notice**

Corrigendum to Tender No. 15.060.014.17.02.028.2012. Dated: 30.12.2012

Procurement of Digital Audio Dubbing, mixing & Re-recording Equipment & Digital Audio Optical Transfer Machine under the "Modernization & Extension of BFDC" Project is hereby amended to the following schedule.

SI. No. in ender notice	Description	particulars	Amended particulars	
26	Identification of lot	Procurement of digital camera	Procurement of Digital Audio Dubbing, mixing & Re-recording Equipment & Digital Audio Optical Transfer Machine	
All other o	onditions of this	tender document	will remain unchanged. This corrigendum shall	

All other conditions of this tender documents will remain unchanged. This corrigendum shall become an integral part of the original IFT and TDS accordingly. Pijush Bandyopadhay

GD-199 Managing Director

BIWTC



Bangladesh Inland Water Transport Corporation

(An Inland Shipping Organization) 5, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000

নিরাপদ নৌ-চলাচল ও উন্নত যাত্রীসেবা প্রদানে বিআইডব্লিউটিসি অংঙ্গীকারাবদ্ধ

National Open Tender for Construction of 1 Ro-Ro Ferry and 1 Ro-Ro Pontoon for BIWTC

1	Ministry/Division	eople's Republic of Banglades Ministry of Shipping.	**:			
2	Agency	Bangladesh Inland Water Transport Corporation.				
3	Procuring entity name	Chief Engineer, BIWTC, Dhaka.				
4	Procuring entity name Procuring entity code	Not used at present.				
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.				
5 6	Invitation for	Construction of 1 Ro-Ro Ferry and 1 Ro-Ro Pontoon				
0	IIIVILAUOTI IOI	for BIWTC.	y and i Ko-Ko Pontoon			
7	Invitation Ref No.	BIWTC/Engr/5205/2013				
8	Date	09/01/2013				
KEY	INFORMATION	uff — et ale composition de la composition				
9	Procurement method	NCT Open Tender Method (O	ГМ).			
FUN	DING INFORMATION	· Landing and Association and	100000			
10	Budget and source of funds	GOB 80% and BIWTC 20%				
11	Development partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.				
31 100 m mm	TICULAR INFORMATION					
12	Project/programme code	Not applicable.				
13	Project/programme name	Construction of 1 Ro-Ro Ferr	v and 1 Ro-Ro Pontoon			
307900		for Operation in Chandpur-Sha				
14	Tender package No.	1 (one).	- Th			
15	Tender package name	WD1: Construction of Ro-Ro F	erry (Lot-1).			
		and Construction of Ro-Ro Pol				
		Date				
16	Tender publication date	10.01.2013				
17	Tender last selling date	10.02.2013				
		Date	Time			
18	Tender closing date and time	11.02.2013	1200hrs			
19	Tender opening date and time	11.02.2013	1430hrs			
20	Name & address of the office(s)	Address	Date and time			
-4.	Selling tender document (principal)	Office of GM (Accounts), BIWTC, 2nd Floor, 5, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000.				
	Selling tender document (others)	None	9:			
	Receiving tender document	 Office of Chief Engineer/Office of Executive Engineer & PD, BIWTC, 5th Floor, 5, Dilkus C/A, Dhaka-1000. The Office of Senior Assistant Secretary (T. Ministry of Shipping, Bangladesh Secretary Building No. 6 (8th Floor), Room No. 819. Office of Divisional Commissioner, Dhamadal Com				
	Place of opening tender document	Office of Chief Engineer, BIWTC/Office of Executive Engineer & PD, BIWTC, 5th Floor, 5, Dilkusha C/A				

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Minimum 3 (three) years experience in the field Eligibility of tenderer

Place/date/time

meeting (optional)

 (Ferry/Passenger vessel/Cargo vessel etc.) construction. The tenderers/bidder/dockyards who have experienced construction of new vessel(s) under DOS or Equivalent Authority or Classification Society (Member of IACS). Bidder shall submit necessary document in favour of his claim of experience. For JVCA Company both the partners have minimum 3 (three) years experience. Minimum docking capacity of 700 (seven hundred) tons.
1 550 (1950 19 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Valid and up-to-date trade license.
Latest Income Tax certificate.
Valid TIN certificate.
Latest ISO certificate.

Dhaka-1000.

24.01.2013

pre-tender

Office of Chief Engineer/Office of Executive Engineer &

11.00hrs

PD, BIWTC, 5th Floor, 5, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000.

 Slipway certificate from BUET or Equivalent Authority. Experience certificate for building new vessel(s). JVCA agreement (if applicable). · Tenderer should have own shipyard or dockyard. For JVCA minimum one partner must have own shipyard or dockyard. The bidder should have at least 2 (two) graduate Naval Architect of

minimum 5 (five) years experience and 2 (two) graduate Mechanical Engineer/Marine Engineer of minimum 2 (two) years experience. Ro-Ro Ferry: Brief description of Construction & Delivery of Ro-Ro Ferry (approx) Length (OA)-60.00 works (Lot-1)

> meter, breadth (method) 12.19 meter (approx) depth 2.90 meter (approx), Draft (loaded)-1.52 meter (approx), Main Engine Power

> 600Bhpx2@ 1000 RPM, Vessel speed 10.50 knots, design of the

NOC from Department of Shipping or Equivalent Authority.

vessel (Approval of design by BIWTC and classification society), keel lying of the vessel lofting work, Hull & Superstructure fabrication work, Engines & Machineries Installation, Accommodation work, Outfitting work, Painting Work Preliminary test & trial. Brief description of Ro-Ro Pontoon: Construction & Delivery of Ro-Ro Pontoon (approx), Main Pontoon works (Lot-2) (one) Length (OA)-29.50 meter, breadth-11.00 meter, depth-2.00

meter Side Pontoon (2 Nos.)-Length (OA)-28.00 meter, breadth-3.80 meter, depth-2.00 meter. Brief description of 1. Survey and registration by DOS for Ferry. 2. Construction Supervision by DOS representative/Panel member for physical services

Tk. 40,000.00 (forty thousand) for each Lot-1 tender Price Tk. 10,000.00 (ten thousand) for each Lot-2. document Lot Identification of lot Location Tender security Completion time in months No. amount (Tk.)

26	1	Procurement of Ro-Ro Ferry (Lot-1)		Dhaka	70.00 (seventy lakh)	18 (eighteen)
27	2	Procurement of Ro-Ro Pontoon	Dhaka	10.00 (Ten lakh)	12 (Twelve)	
PRC	CURII	NG ENTITY DETAILS	.02).	Ř.
28	Name of official inviting tender		Abdur Rahim Talukder.			
29	Designation of official inviting tender		Addl. C	hief Engine	er.	

Address of official inviting tender BIWTC, 5th Floor, 5, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000. Contact details of official inviting Fax No-Email-Tel- 9563508 9563653 moula_g@yahoo.com tender The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. Abdur Rahim Talukder

> Addt. Chief Engineer & Project Director BIWTC, Dhaka

BIWTC/PR/83/2012-2013